

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2988

By COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES

April 29

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 3, delete “657A.030 and”.
- 2 In line 10, after “organization” insert “in Oregon” and delete the colon.
- 3 In line 11, delete “(a)” and delete the semicolon and insert a period.
- 4 Delete lines 12 through 14.
- 5 In line 16, after “181.537” insert a period.
- 6 Delete line 17.
- 7 In line 18, delete “Services.”
- 8 In line 19, delete “or child protective services” and after “history” insert a semicolon.
- 9 Delete line 20.
- 10 In line 25, after “organization” insert “in Oregon”.
- 11 In line 27, after “check” delete the rest of the line and insert a period.
- 12 Delete line 28.
- 13 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 4.
- 14 In line 18, delete the colon.
- 15 In line 19, delete “(a)” and delete “; and” and insert a period.
- 16 Delete lines 20 through 27.
- 17 In line 28, delete “(9)” and insert “(8)” and after the comma delete the rest of the line and insert
- 18 “‘children’ means children under”.
- 19 In line 30, delete “(10)” and insert “(9)”.
- 20 Delete lines 32 through 45.
- 21 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 30.
- 22 In line 31, delete “4” and insert “3”.
- 23 On page 4, line 11, delete “5” and insert “4” and delete “657A.030 and”.
- 24 In line 12, delete “sections 3 and 4” and insert “section 3”.
- 25 In line 13, delete “6” and insert “5”.
- 26 In line 14, delete “5” and insert “4”.
- 27
-